The Institute recognises the expected cost of providing pensions on a systematic and rational
basis over the period during which it benefits from employees’ services by payment to the
PCSPS (NI) of amounts calculated on an accruals basis.

All pension contributions are charged to the Net Expenditure Account when incurred.

NILGOSC
The Northern Ireland Local Government Superannuation Committee Scheme (NILGOSC) is
a defined benefit statutory scheme, administered in accordance with the Local Government
Pension Scheme Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2002, as amended. It is contracted out of the
State Second Pension. This is a fully funded defined benefit scheme that provides benefits on a
final salary basis at a normal retirement age of 65.

From 1 April 2006 all the former ARINI staff transferred to the PCSPS(NI) scheme, therefore,
there are no further contributions payable.

73
�

Agri-Food and Biosciences Institute Annual Report and Accounts 2009-2010

2. First-time adoption of IFRS

Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported taxpayers' equity to IFRS
at the date of transition 1 April 2008

General
fund

Revaluation
Reserve

Donated
Asset

Reserve
Total

£000 £000 £000 £000

Taxpayers' equity at 31 March
2008 under UK GAAP 4,364 960 217 5,541

Adjustments for:

IAS 41 Biological Assets 148 - - 148

IAS 19 Employee Benefits (440) - - (440)

Taxpayers' equity at 1 April 2008
under IFRS 4,072 960 217 5,249

Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported taxpayers' equity to IFRS
at the end of final UK GAAP reporting period 31 March 2009

General
fund

Revaluation
Reserve

Donated
Asset

Reserve
Total

£000 £000 £000 £000

Taxpayers' equity at 31 March
2009 under UK GAAP 6,408 1,159 172 7,739

Adjustments for:

IAS 41 Biological Assets 11 - - 11

IAS 19 Employee Benefits (523) - - (523)

Taxpayers' equity at 1 April 2009
under IFRS 5,896 1,159 172 7,227

74
�

Agri-Food and Biosciences Institute Annual Report and Accounts 2009-2010

2. First-time adoption of IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of UK GAAP reported net expenditure to IFRS
for year ended 31 March 2009

£000

Net expenditure after cost of capital charge for
2008-09 under UK GAAP 40,426

Notional cost of capital (226)

Net expenditure for 2008-09 under UK GAAP 40,200

Adjustments for:

IAS 41 Biological Assets 137

IAS 19 Employee Benefits 83

Taxpayers' equity at 1 April 2009 under IFRS 40,420

There were two adjustments required to implement the International Financial Reporting